
AMENDMENT NO ME To CQN--TP--Cj..NO. 35949 35949
RP: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 35949 ( ITB ER21- 028) for furnishing and delivering FBE

Coated Pipe to Long Beach Public Utilities Department

This Amendment to Contract No. 

135949
is made and entered as of May 31, 2023 by and between the

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSIONERS ( successor to the CITY OF LONG BEACH), and

Phillips Steel Company. ( Contractor) 

Contract No. 35949 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate arneridment: 

X 1. First renewal option extending term to July 31, 2024. 

X 2. $ 600,000 lies been added fora now amount not to exceed $ 1, 800,000. 00. 

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain fin -n. 

4. The price for certain items shall be Increased as shown on Exhibit "A', which Is attached hereto. and
Incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which Is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ %, 

7. The Items or locations Identified on Exhibit "B" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, 
are hereby added to the Contract. 

9, Current permits, licenses, Insurance and other required Information are enclosed as Addendum No, 1, 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above, 

AWAM,- N—oat—ant If out tom gemt-ram

Signature) 

Prints Type Name) 

7feSi di V4
President I Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer

Circle one) 

THE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILMES COMMISSIONERS
successor to THE Cl" LONGS CH): 

By: 
C nerat Hager

CONTRACTOR: 

ell" jig/` 11 k- ul

President I Vice Prealden rSscret" I Tress urer
circleSao giE; 

Approved as to forun: 6- 8, 7-9
DAWN MCINTO§ H, City AttWn'- 

By, 


